4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019

COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-396) SMALL BORE FREE RIFLE PRONE 50M (ISSF) JR MEN

Comp
SrNo No. Shooter Name
1 14 JOHN RAVINDRANE

(SHM1402200003)

Series

Pen
DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 alty Total Rank Rem
Pondicherry 94 94 96 98 98 98 578-0x | C
Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



COIMBATORE

QUALIFICATION RESULT

27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019

(S-397) SMALL BORE FREE RIFLE 3 POSITION 50M (NR) JR MEN

Comp DRA/R
SrNo No. Shooter Name C/RU

1 14 JOHN RAVINDRANE Pondic
(SHM1402200003) herry
Shooti
ng
Associ
ation

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
94
84

Series

2

83
97
89

Sub

Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
169 - 533-0x | C
191

173

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



Comp

SrNo No.

1 17

2 2

3 12

4 24

5 11

6 10

7 25

8 26

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-398) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) MEN

Shooter Name

SURENDAR RAJU
(SHM0207198003)

CHANDRAN T
(SHM0501199203)

IMMANUVEL
PRINCE
BUCKTHASINGH
(SHM0503199202)

ANAND S.
(SHM2105197601)

RAJA VISWASAM
SELVARAJAN
(SHM1603197402)

THANAM ARUL
KURUZ
(SHM1206197505)

VIJAY PAUL ROCK
(SHM1905198003)

E. JEYAKUMAR

DRA/RC/RU

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

73

77

55

38

58

44

20

72

76

44

53

63

38

19

67

64

59

54

67

44

38

Series

4

68

65

64

74

50

39

30

72

60

67

75

52

70

21

86

64

65

60

63

41

40

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

Pen

alty Total Rank Rem
- 438-0x | C

- 406-0x I C

- 354-0x I C

- 354-0x IV C

- 353-0x V C

- 276-0x VI C

- 168-0x VI C

- 17-0x VI C

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not

Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-400) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) JR MEN

Series
Comp Pen
SrNo No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 alty Total Rank Rem
1 13 RAMPRABAKARAN Pondicherry 78 67 60 67 79 76 - 427-0x | C
RAMADASS VvV Shooting
(SHM1407199904) Association
2 6 E . ELAVARASAN Pondicherry 38 45 66 52 60 57 - 318-0x |l C
(SHM0711199904) Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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Comp
SrNo No.
1 20
2 21
3 22

QUALIFICATION RESULT

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

(S-401) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) JR WOMEN

Shooter Name

LAKSHMINARAYANI
(SHF0412199902)

PONNI
(SHF1707200103)

KIRUTHIKA
(SHF0411200003)

DRA/RC/RU

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

Pondicherry
Shooting
Association

34

45

35

51

39

15

50

40

39

Series

4

56

48

39

46

32

18

51

41

26

Pen
alty Total Rank Rem

288-0x | C
245-0x I C
172-0x 1l C

Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not

Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019

COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-402) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) MEN

Comp
SrNo No. Shooter Name
1 16 SURENDAR

(SHM1104198702)

Series
Pen
DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 alty Total Rank Rem
Pondicherry 85 84 75 72 - 316-0x | C
Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-405) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) YOUTH MEN

Series
Comp Pen
SrNo No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 alty Total Rank Rem
1 18 NEERA] MOHANRA| Pondicherry 94 97 94 92 - 377-0x | C
(SHM0701200501) Shooting
Association
2 3 AKSHAI Pondicherry 92 89 89 86 - 356-0x I C
(SHM0902200901) Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1l of 1 DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-406) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) YOUTH WOMEN

Series
Comp Pen
SrNo No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 alty Total Rank Rem
1 7 NIVEDHITHAA Pondicherry 84 84 77 88 - 333-0x | C
(SHF0411200502) Shooting
Association
2 1 HARITI KISHOREKUMAR Pondicherry 56 54 54 58 - 222-0x |l C
(SHF1412200801) Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 1l of 1 DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-408) SPORTS PISTOL 25M (NR) JR MEN

Series
SrN Comp DRA/R Sub
o No. Shooter Name C/RU Stage 1 2 3 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 4 YAKSSENDRA Pondich Stagel 80 88 97 265 - 265-0x | C
KISHOREKUMAR erry Stage2 0 0 0 0
(SHM0212200501) Shootin
g
Associa
tion

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-409) STANDARD PISTOL 25M (NR) MEN

Series
SrN Comp DRA/R Sub
o No. Shooter Name C/RU Stage 1 2 3 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 19 P.G. KISHOREKUMAR Pondich Stagel 41 48 19 108 - 108-0x | C
(SHM0903197501) erry Stage2 0 0 0 0
Shootin
g
Associa
tion

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2

Pagel of 1



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-410) STANDARD PISTOL 25M (NR) JR MEN

Series
SrN Comp DRA/R Sub
o No. Shooter Name C/RU Stage 1 2 3 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 4 YAKSSENDRA Pondich Stagel 89 85 79 253 - 253-0x | C
KISHOREKUMAR erry Stage2 0 0 0 0
(SHM0212200501) Shootin
g
Associa
tion

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2

Pagel of 1



Comp
SrNo No. Shooter Name
1 15 SANTHOSH

(SHM2908199901)

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-412) AIR PISTOL 10M (NR) JR MEN

Series
Pen
DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 alty Total Rank Rem
Pondicherry 86 75 78 87 - 326-0x | C
Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



Comp
SrNo No.
1 4
2 5

Shooter Name

YAKSSENDRA
KISHOREKUMAR
(SHM0212200501)

S. KATHIR
(SHM3110200607)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-413) AIR PISTOL 10M (NR) YOUTH MEN

Series
DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3
Pondicherry 89 89 90
Shooting
Association
Pondicherry 62 57 71
Shooting
Association

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

Pen
alty Total Rank Rem

359-0x | C

263-0x I C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Pagel of 1

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-414) .177 OPEN SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) MEN

Series
Comp Pen
SrNo No. Shooter Name DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 alty Total Rank Rem
1 9 KARUNAGARAN K Pondicherry 51 58 38 54 - 201-0x | C
(SHM3001197601) Shooting
Association
2 8 RAVI P Pondicherry 34 27 55 46 - 162-0x |l C
(SHM1203197601) Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2

Pagel of 1



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -2019
COIMBATORE
27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-416) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) VETERAN WOMEN

Comp
SrNo No. Shooter Name
1 23 RAVICHANDRIKA
GOPIKANNAN
(SHF0406195201)

Series
Pen
DRA/RC/RU 1 2 3 4 5 6 alty Total Rank Rem
Pondicherry 51 50 46 0 0 0 147-0x | C
Shooting
Association

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



Comp
No.

11

10

QUALIFICATION RESULT

4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING (SHOTGUN)
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2019
PUDUKKOTTAI
28-08-2019 - 01-09-2019

(S-52) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL)

Shooter Name

RAVI P
(SHM1203197601)

GANAPATHI N

S. SARAVANAN
(SHM0512197602)

KARUNAGARAN K
(SHM3001197601)

YUVARA] SUBRAMANI
(SHM2405198602)

IMMANUVEL PRINCE
BUCKTHASINGH
(SHM0503199202)

RAMU K

G. VISWANATHAN
(SHM2301197501)

DRA/RC
/RU

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Pondich
erry
Shooting
Associat
ion

Score

15

14

14

12

Sub
Total

29

26

Penalty Total

-0

29

26

Tie

Rank Rem

Vi

Vi

Vil

| C

Page 1 of 2
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sTS 2



4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING (SHOTGUN)
CHAMPIONSHIP - 2019

PUDUKKOTTAI

28-08-2019 - 01-09-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-52) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL)

Score
Comp DRA/RC Sub
No. Shooter Name /RU 1 2 Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem
7 SURENDAR RAJU Pondich 5 0 5 -0 5 0 9 C
(SHM0207198003) erry
Shooting
Associat
ion
5 VISHNUMURTHY BALARAMAN Pondich 4 0 4 -0 4 0 10 C
(SHM0205197501) erry
Shooting

Associat
ion

Total Competitors : 10 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 10 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

Page 2 of 2 DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2



	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 10 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 10 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

