

27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-396) SMALL BORE FREE RIFLE PRONE 50M (ISSF) JR MEN

	Comp					Se	ries			Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	5	6	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	14	JOHN RAVINDRANE (SHM1402200003)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	94	94	96	98	98	98	-	578-0x	I	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-397) SMALL BORE FREE RIFLE 3 POSITION 50M (NR) JR MEN

	Comp		DRA/R		Se	ries	Sub				
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	C/RU	Position	1	2	Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	14	JOHN RAVINDRANE (SHM1402200003)	Pondic herry Shooti ng Associ ation	Kneeling Prone Standing	86 94 84	83 97 89	169 191 173	-	533-0x	ı	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-398) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) MEN

	C =					S	eries			Pen			
SrNo	Comp No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	5	6	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	17	SURENDAR RAJU (SHM0207198003)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	73	72	67	68	72	86	-	438-0x	I	С
2	2	CHANDRAN T (SHM0501199203)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	77	76	64	65	60	64	-	406-0x	II	С
3	12	IMMANUVEL PRINCE BUCKTHASINGH (SHM0503199202)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	55	44	59	64	67	65	-	354-0x	III	С
4	24	ANAND S. (SHM2105197601)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	38	53	54	74	75	60	-	354-0x	IV	С
5	11	RAJA VISWASAM SELVARAJAN (SHM1603197402)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	58	63	67	50	52	63	-	353-0x	V	С
6	10	THANAM ARUL KURUZ (SHM1206197505)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	44	38	44	39	70	41	-	276-0x	VI	С
7	25	VIJAY PAUL ROCK (SHM1905198003)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	20	19	38	30	21	40	-	168-0x	VII	С
8	26	E. JEYAKUMAR	Pondicherry Shooting Association	8	9	0	0	0	0	-	17-0x	VIII	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-400) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) JR MEN

	Comp					Se	ries			Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	5	6	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	13	RAMPRABAKARAN RAMADASS V (SHM1407199904)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	78	67	60	67	79	76	-	427-0x	I	С
2	6	E . ELAVARASAN (SHM0711199904)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	38	45	66	52	60	57	-	318-0x	II	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-401) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) JR WOMEN

	Comp					Sei	ries			Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	5	6	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	20	LAKSHMINARAYANI (SHF0412199902)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	34	51	50	56	46	51	-	288-0x	I	С
2	21	PONNI (SHF1707200103)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	45	39	40	48	32	41	-	245-0x	II	С
3	22	KIRUTHIKA (SHF0411200003)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	35	15	39	39	18	26	-	172-0x	Ш	С

Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-402) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) MEN

	Comp				Se	ries		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	16	SURENDAR (SHM1104198702)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	85	84	75	72	-	316-0x	I	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-405) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) YOUTH MEN

	Comp				Se	ries		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	18	NEERAJ MOHANRAJ (SHM0701200501)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	94	97	94	92	-	377-0x	I	С
2	3	AKSHAI (SHM0902200901)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	92	89	89	86	-	356-0x	II	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-406) .177 PEEP SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) YOUTH WOMEN

	Comp				Se	ries		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	7	NIVEDHITHAA (SHF0411200502)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	84	84	77	88	-	333-0x	I	С
2	1	HARITI KISHOREKUMAR (SHF1412200801)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	56	54	54	58	-	222-0x	II	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-408) SPORTS PISTOL 25M (NR) JR MEN

SrN	Comp		DRA/R			Serie	s	Sub				
0	No.	Shooter Name	C/RU	Stage	1	2	3	Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	4	YAKSSENDRA KISHOREKUMAR (SHM0212200501)	Pondich erry Shootin g Associa tion	Stage1 Stage2	80	88	97 0	265 0	-	265-0x	I	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-409) STANDARD PISTOL 25M (NR) MEN

SrN	Comp		DRA/R			Serie	s	Sub				
0	No.	Shooter Name	C/RU	Stage	1	2	3	Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	19	P.G. KISHOREKUMAR (SHM0903197501)	Pondich erry Shootin g Associa tion	Stage1 Stage2	41	48	19	108	-	108-0x	I	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-410) STANDARD PISTOL 25M (NR) JR MEN

SrN	Comp		DRA/R			Serie	s	Sub				
0	No.	Shooter Name	C/RU	Stage	1	2	3	Total	Penalty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	4	YAKSSENDRA KISHOREKUMAR (SHM0212200501)	Pondich erry Shootin g Associa tion	Stage1 Stage2	89	85 0	79 0	253 0	-	253-0x	I	С

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Total Competitors: 1 DNS (Did Not Start): 0 C (Completed): 1 DSQ (Disqualified): 0 DNF (Did Not Finish): 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification): 0 \\ \end{tabular}$

STS



27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-412) AIR PISTOL 10M (NR) JR MEN

	Comp				Sei	ries		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	15	SANTHOSH (SHM2908199901)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	86	75	78	87	-	326-0x	I	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-413) AIR PISTOL 10M (NR) YOUTH MEN

	Comp				9	Series		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	4	YAKSSENDRA KISHOREKUMAR (SHM0212200501)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	89	89	90	91	-	359-0x	I	С
2	5	S. KATHIR (SHM3110200607)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	62	57	71	73	-	263-0x	II	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-414) .177 OPEN SIGHT AIR RIFLE 10M (NR) MEN

	Comp				Se	ries		Pen			
SrNo	No.	Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	9	KARUNAGARAN K (SHM3001197601)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	51	58	38	54	-	201-0x	I	С
2	8	RAVI P (SHM1203197601)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	34	27	55	46	-	162-0x	II	С





27-07-2019 - 03-08-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-416) .22 OPEN SIGHT STANDARD RIFLE PRONE 50M (NR) VETERAN WOMEN

Comp						Sei	ries			Pen			
SrNe		Shooter Name	DRA/RC/RU	1	2	3	4	5	6	alty	Total	Rank	Rem
1	23	RAVICHANDRIKA GOPIKANNAN (SHF0406195201)	Pondicherry Shooting Association	51	50	46	0	0	0	-	147-0x	I	С





4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING (SHOTGUN) CHAMPIONSHIP - 2019

PUDUKKOTTAI

28-08-2019 - 01-09-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-52) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL)

Comp		DRA/RC	Score		Sub					
No.	Shooter Name	/RU	1	2	Total	Penalty	Total	Tie	Rank	Rem
11	RAVI P (SHM1203197601)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	15	14	29	-0	29	0	1	С
9	GANAPATHI N	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	14	12	26	-0	26	0	II	С
2	S. SARAVANAN (SHM0512197602)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	9	0	9	-0	9	0	III	С
10	KARUNAGARAN K (SHM3001197601)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	8	0	8	-0	8	0	IV	С
4	YUVARAJ SUBRAMANI (SHM2405198602)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	7	0	7	-0	7	0	V	С
6	IMMANUVEL PRINCE BUCKTHASINGH (SHM0503199202)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	6	0	6	-0	6	0	VI	С
8	RAMU K	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	6	0	6	-0	6	0	VII	С
3	G. VISWANATHAN (SHM2301197501)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	5	0	5	-0	5	0	VIII	С





4TH PONDICHERRY STATE SHOOTING (SHOTGUN) CHAMPIONSHIP - 2019

PUDUKKOTTAI

28-08-2019 - 01-09-2019

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-52) CLAY PIGEON TRAP SHOOTING (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL)

Comp No.		DRA/RC	Score		Sub					
	Shooter Name	/RU	1	2	Total	Penalty	Total	Tie	Rank	Rem
7	SURENDAR RAJU (SHM0207198003)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	5	0	5	-0	5	0	9	С
5	VISHNUMURTHY BALARAMAN (SHM0205197501)	Pondich erry Shooting Associat ion	4	0	4	-0	4	0	10	С

